## WESTERN WASHINGTON UNVERSITY BOARD OF TRUSTEES

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2009-07**

## **WELCOMING TRUSTEE BETTI FUJIKADO**

WHEREAS, on May 20, 2009, Governor Christine Gregoire appointed Betti Fujikado of Seattle, Washington, to serve a term on the Western Washington University Board of Trustees through September 30, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Betti Fujikado brings to her appointment as a trustee brings 31 years of experience in business as a Certified Public Accountant at Price Waterhouse and in a number of position as Chief Financial Officer and Chief Executive Officer; and

WHEREAS, Betti Fujikado brings to her appointment as a trustee her role as a co-founder of Copacino+Fujikado, an award-winning Seattle advertising agency, which has earned recognition for its work for the Seattle Mariners, REI, Safeco Insurance, Premera Blue Cross, United Way of King County, Seattle Children's and numerous other accounts; and

WHEREAS, Betti Fujikado brings to her appointment as a trustee her important role as a philanthropist as a supporter of the Intiman Theatre, DENSHO – The Japanese American Legacy Project, and as a member of the Pike Place Market Board, and other Seattle area nonprofits; and

WHEREAS, Betti Fujikado earned her bachelor's degree in Business Administration from the University of Washington; and

WHEREAS, Betti Fujikado has declared her commitment to serve as a member of the Western Washington University Board of Trustees.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE Board of Trustees of Western Washington University officially extends hearty congratulations and a warm welcome to Betti Fujikado as she begins her term on the Board.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University at its regular meeting on June 12, 2009.

	Philip E. Sharpe, Jr., Chair
ATTEST:	
Dennis Madsen, Secretary	